RESOLUTION NO. 89 -161

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, DAVID F. PACETTI and CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI, his wife, as owners, has tendered a Warrenty Deed dated May 2, 1989 to the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida conveying to the County the land described thereon

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1: The above described Warrenty Deed is hereby accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida. This acceptance shall not be deemed an acceptance requiring construction or maintenance by the County.

Section 2. The Clerk is instructed to record the Warrenty Deed in the offical records of St. Johns County \cdots

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida this 8th day of August, 1989.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS of ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

it st. Johns Country, Lo

Its Chairman

ATTESTED: Carl "Bud" Markel

Deputy Clerk

WALTENS, DAVID F. PACETTI

Brown All Han Brown Charles

ky to lambor of Wortgage Superior Assessing 24th 3 June and care only main to a construct on the second of the sec

. 18

1965

88

St.Johns

DECEMBER DAME OF STREET THE TRANSPORT THE TR PROSPERITY BANK OF ST. AUGUSTINE erio esperante de la companya de la

TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NO/100----- (\$225,900.00)-----William Service Common and Common

Also we folked for a DAVID F. PACETTI has seen to be a seed of the part of a folker of a seed of the part of a folker of a seed of the part of a folker of a seed of the part of a folker of a seed of the part of a folker of a seed of the part of a folker of the part of a seed of the part of the

ned by the sa

NOW THE COME, KNOW A, Your PROSPERITY BANK OF ST. AUGUSTINE in which will be the substitution of the subsect

and by the mail DAVID F. PACEIFI

allowed the of the end that borner, the late a value and that also an expledited in a fermion, while the mail of the late and the end of the second transfer and the end of the late and the end of t

DAVID F. PACEITI all and procedure tracks in all branchs and a new part of conversed by sold periodes, in the

The East 60 feet of: Commence at the S.W. corner of Section 23, Being also the S.W. corner of Government Lot 3, Township 7 South, Range 29 East, St. Johns County, Florida. Thence run N 00° 11'W. along the West line of said Section 23 and Government Lot 3, 550.91 feet to the Point of Beginning; Thence run N89°49'E 270 feet; Thence run N00°11'W., 317.92 feet; Thence by curve to the right with a radius of 40 feet, run N12°23'15"E, 17.41 feet, being the cord bearing and distance; thence run N65°02'30"W, 301.02 feet to the Southerly R/W of the Florida East Coast Railroad; Thence run S00°11'E, along the West line of said Section 23, 463.71 feet to the Point of Beginning.

TO HAVE AND TO LOSS the size with in 1902 of long call the sed 89 AUG 31 PN 2: 33

DAVID F. PACETTI

there and awigus foreyer, length, DAVID F. PACETTI

comparated and discharged of and from he for of sold processes, and expresses appeal appeals of ways, a variation, the notions become one and that many accounts on a part of the part of the process is and of his a contact variation on our remains a cost of sold in a contact variation of the rights and remains a cost of sold in a contact variation of the rights and remains a contact variation.

M WT WTO WE PROSPERITY BANK OF ST. AUGUSTINE in course of their province in the enterior of a line of the compressional in the course of the compressional in the course of t

Many) Larken

deoper officers distributed by a thorac, i.e.,

PROSPERITY BANK OF ST. AUGUSTINE

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF

Shir of FLORIDA

weether we to be because the

The Indianaes chemically

ST. JOHNS

Company of the Charles Charles Care to Care the Care Company

Linear Commission of the Commi

Francisco de la Companya del Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Companya de la Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Companya de l

E Pettman Brenda Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

NOTARY PUBLIC ISTATE OF FLORIDA My Commission Expires April 13, 1991 ministum usumos marina

Timmore "

PROSPERITY BANK OF CT. AUGUSTINE P. O. DRAWER 1990 ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 02005

DAVID F. PACETTI AND CHARLOTTE A.	
non-homestead property	O.R. 830 PG
ST. JOHNS COUNTY, a political subdivi-	St. Augustine, FL 32085
International actions as	
After called-the grantee: (Wherever used better the tree "grantee" and "grantee representatives and natural of individuals, and the sacrons	" southwise all the pasters its this inationerst and the herita, legal are and sought in surjustations?
littenactipe, That the grantor, for and in considerations, receipt whereof is hereby actes, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all they, Florida, vis:	FUOMISTING INCLUDA RESIDES COMBRIGGE SELES BUCKES COMPANY
(Property as described in attach	ned Exhibit "B")
Documentary Tax Pd. \$	THIS JINSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
Carl "Bud" Markel, Clerk St. John County By:	TOR ADMENT COMPANIES. FL AS A NECESCARY BOOM OF A TIPLE FULL MENT OF A LITTLE OF A TIPLE
	INSURANCE COMPLETED DESCRIPTION
reaining. To Have and to Hold, the same in (And the grantor hereby covenants with said sle; that the grantor has good right and lawful auth ants the title to said land and will detend the same	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seited of said land in fe tority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full e against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and thi
To Have and to Hold, the same in (And the grantor hereby covenants with said said that the grantor has good right and lawful authoritis to said land and will detend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes as All Militors Miljorouf, the said grant we written. Led, scaled and delivered in our presence: Anth E. Manadall.	fee simple forever. Krantee that the Krantor is lawfully seized of said land in featifity to sell and convey said land; that the Krantor hereby full eagainst the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the
To Have and to Huld, the same in (And the grantor hereby covenants with said sile; that the grantor has good right and lawful authorist the title to said land and will defend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes as All Mitrions Allicrouf, the said grant we written. Led, sepled and delivered in our presence:	fee simple forever. grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in featurity to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full eagainst the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the ceruing subsequent to December 31, 1988. Tor has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fire.
Two Have and to Huld, the same in a And the grantor hereby covenants with said sile; that the grantor has good right and lawful authoris the title to said land and will defend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes as An Militiess Miliercuf, the said grant we written. Ed. sealed and delivered in our presence: Anthe Emphasis	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fe nority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full e against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the cruing subsequent to December 31, 1988 for has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fir DAVID F. PACETTI
Two Have and to Huld, the same in a And the grantor hereby covenants with said site; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority the title to said land and will detend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes as a Mit Mitricas Militricas Mi	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in featurity to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full eagainst the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the cruing subsequent to December 31, 1988 Tor has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fir DAVID F. PACETTI CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI
Two Have and to Huld, the same in a And the grantor hereby covenants with said site; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority the title to said land and will detend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes as a Mit Mitricas Militricas Mi	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in featurity to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full e against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the cruing subsequent to December 31, 1988 Tor has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fir DAVID F. PACETTI CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI
Two Have and to Huld, the same in a And the grantor hereby covenants with said site; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority the title to said land and will detend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes as a Mit Mitricas Militricas Mi	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fewority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full e against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the ceruing subsequent to December 31, 19,88. Tor has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fir DAVID F. PACETTI CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI THEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officiently aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appear
The Have and to Huld, the same in a And the grantor hereby covenants with said sit; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority the title to said land and will defend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes as a lit Milities Milities Milities And grant we written. Ed. sealed and delivered in our presence: ATE OF Florida FUNTY OF St. Johns y authorised in the State aforesaid and in the Country of the person(s) described in and	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fewority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full e against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the ceruing subsequent to December 31, 19,88. Tor has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fir DAVID F. PACETTI CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI THEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officiently aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appear
To Have and to Huld, the same in (And the grantor hereby covenants with said sile; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority the title to said land and will detend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes as all militares Inferent, the said grant we written. Led, scaled and delivered in our presence: ATE OF Florida OUNTY OF St. Johns y authorised in the State aforesaid and in the County of the person(s) described in and	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fewority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full e against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the ceruing subsequent to December 31, 1988 for has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fir DAVID F. PACETTI CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI THEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officiently aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appear who executed the foreyoing instrument and they sted the same. County and State last aforesaid this 2 who day
To Have and to Huld, the same in a And the grantor hereby covenants with said ole; that the grantor has good right and lawful authorates the title to said land and will defend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes at Militiess Militiess Militiess Amiliaries, the said grant we written. The Area of Florida of the State aforesaid and in the Company of the State aforesaid and in the Company of the person(s) described in and inowledged before me that they executive they executive.	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in feature to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full e against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the ceruing subsequent to December 31, 19,88 for has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fir DAVID F. PACETTI. CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI. CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI. Thereby Certify that on this day, before me, an office ounty aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appear who executed the foreyoing instrument and they are the same. County and State last aforesaid this 2 who day
To Have and to Huld, the same in a And the grantor hereby covenants with said ple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authorates the title to said land and will defend the same land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes at the written. The Militiess Militiess different, the said grant we written. The welled and delivered in our presence: ATE OF Florida DUNTY OF St. Johns It suthorised in the State aforesaid and in the Company of the person(s) described in and known to be the person(s) described in and known to be the person(s) described in and knowledged before me that they execut	grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fewority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby full e against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and the ceruing subsequent to December 31, 1988 for has signed and scaled these presents the day and year fir DAVID F. PACETTI CHARLOTTE A. PACETTI THEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officiently aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appear who executed the foreyoing instrument and they sted the same. County and State last aforesaid this 2 who day

EXHIBIT "B"

PARCEL 2

THE EAST 60 FEET OF: COMMENCE AT THE S.W. CORNER OF SECTION 23, BEING ALSO THE S.W. CORNER OF GOVERNMENT LOT 3, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA. THENCE RUN N 00° 11' W. ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 23 AND GOVERNMENT LOT 3, 550.91 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE RUN N 89° 49'E., 270 FEET; THENCE RUN N00° 11W., 317.92 FEET; THENCE BY CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 40 FEET, RUN N 12° 23' 15" E.,17.41 FEET, BEING THE CORD BEARING AND DISTANCE; THENCE RUN N 65° 02' 30" W 301.02 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY R/W OF THE FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILROAD; THENCE RUN S 06° 11E, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 23, 463.71 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

89 NUS 31 PX 2: 34

Control leader count

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE RETURN FOR TRANSFERS OF INTEREST IN FLORIDA REAL PROPERTY

PARTI

A.	Grantor (Seller):	David F. Pacetti and C	David F. Pacetti and Charlotte A. Pacetti						
		Individual/Agent Name		Corp	orate N	ame (if applicable)			
		62 Valencia Street. St.	Augustine,	FL	3208	4	(904)824-4942		
	Mailing Address		City	Stat	e	Zip Code	Phone No.		
В.	Grantee (Buyer):	St. Johns County							
		Individual/Agent Name		Corp	orate N	ame (if applicable)			
	4020 Lewis S	peedway 	St. August	ine,	FL	32085	(904) 824-813		
	Mailing Address		City	Stat	e	Zip Code	Phone No.		
C.	Description of Pro								
		Lot No.	Block No.	Name	e of Sub	division			
		Northwood Drive Road Righ	t of Way						
	Other Description (if a	pplicable)							
Đ.	Date of Sale:A	August 8, 1989	Type of Docu	ımeni	ı: <u>W</u> a	rrenty Deed			
Ε.	Recorded inS	t. Johns County	County(s).			•			
PAR) T ((
		n Paid Or To Be Paid				s -0-			
D A D	KT III					*			
r M N	X 1 114								

FOR USE BY TAXPAYER IN DETERMINING CONSIDERATION NOT REQUIRED FOR FILING * (SEE REVERSE SIDE)									
	ļ		(SEE KE)	LIVJE	. 31DE)				
	1. C	ash or Down Payment	!	\$			_		
	2. N	ew Or Existing Mortgages	:	_			1		
	3. A	ny Other Consideration	9	5					
	4. To	otal Consideration Paid or To Be P	aid 5	s					
	5. If	taxable consideration is \$100 or l	ess or if the tra	ansact	tion is	exempt, please	_		
	1	rplain briefly.					_		
	De	ay to St. Johns County							
	L	-							
i he	reby certify that this aplete return.	return has been examined by me	and to the be	st of r	ny kno	wledge and be	litel is a true and		
COII	iprete retarri.								
		ontracting Agent St. Johns C	County	_	7,27	.89			
	Signature of (Grantor, Grantee or Grantee's Agent					Pate		
		To be completed by the Clerk	of the Circuit	Cour	t's Off	 ice.			
_	File Number						************		
		or O. R. B	OOK	<u> </u>	 -	Page	Or		
	Clerk's Date Stam	P Da	te Recorded _						

SEND TO LOCAL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AREA OFFICE

1622 - 86

THIS HISTRUMENT WAS PREPARED ST. FRED A AMERIN, JR. ATTURNEY AT LAW P U BUX 50005 TACKSONVILLE SEACH M. 22240

This Marranty Deed Made the

15th

day of January

A.D. 19 86

H. ROLAND PACETTI, married and MUDECOMMIONS, INC., a Florida

corporation hereinatter canco the grantor, to

... married DAVID F.

TT 694 PALE 1967

whose a fathic address of 62 Valencia Street, St. Augustine, Plorida 32004

representatives at Lessington of more lines and comment of the period for the period of the period o

Illitize Briti: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$ 10.00 and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells attent, remises, releases convers and contirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in \$5. Johns County, Horida 3%

See Legal Description Attached Heroto us Exhibit "A"

Subjects to covenants, himditims, restrictions, cusements of record and taxes for the corrent year.

Property is not the constituted nomestead of ariston H. Roland Pacetti in that it is sweed for investment purposes only.

9-17-86 50000

Butto M. Junke

Tagether with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in answise ablacting

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever

And the granter hereby covenants with said grantee that the granter is lawfully seried of said land in tee simple that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, that the grantor bereby fully warrants the title to said land and will deteral the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, and that said land is tree of all encumbrances, except taxes acruing subscalent to December 31, 19, 56

In Mituess Mijerent, the sod granter has stened and scaled these presents the day and year first

discountities Signed, spled and delivered in our prisoned Holand Charle ode B. Roling Picetti, President

STATE OF THORIDA DEVAL

HIERERY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer

differentiation of in the State iterisaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally at peared

por secret de traspero da la deservación de probabilità de la companya de regione distramentado.

and the second s

RETURN TO GRANTEE

THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF THE

7.4%

TE 694 ME 1968

TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED EASEMENT:

A 60 foot wide strip of land in Government Lot 3, Section 23, Fownship 7 South, Range 29 Last, St. Johns County, Florida, lying South of the Clorida Last Coast Railroad Company Right of way, and being more particularly described as follows:

From the Southwest corner of Said Section 23, run N 00° 11° W., along the West line of Said Government Lot 3 (the West line of Said Section 23), for a distance of 1014.20 feet, more or fess, to a point of intersection with the Southerly Right- of- Way line of the Florida East Coast Railroad Company; thence run S 65° 02° 16° E., for a distance of 241.02 feet to the Point of Beginning of this Roadway Description; thence continue S 65° 02° 16° E., for a distance of 60.00 feet to a point, said point on the arm of a circular curve and bearing N 65° 07' 20° W., from the center of circle of said curve; thence run Northeasterly along the arc of said curve to the right, having a radius of 40.00 feet, arrough a central angle of 25° 08' 26°, for a distance of 17.55 through a central angle of 25° 08' 26°, for a distance of 17.55 through a central angle of 18.00° thence run N 50° 00° L., for a distance of 325-49 feet, more or less, to a point of intersection with the East line of said Covernment Lot 3, thence run N 220° 00° W., along the East line of said Government Lot 3, for a distance of 63.05 feet more or less, to the Southeast corner of a parcel of land as described in Official Records Book 542, page 879 parcel and its Westerly line of said Official Records of 51. Johns County, Florida; thence run S 50° 06' W., along the Southerly line of said Official Records of 51. Johns County, Florida; thence run S 50° 06' W., along the Southerly line of said Official Records of 51. Johns County, Florida; thence run S 50° 06' W., along the Southerly line of said Official Records of 51. Johns County, Florida; thence run S 50° 06' W., along the Southerly line of said Official Records of 51. Johns County, Florida; thence run S 50° 06' W., along the Southerly line of said Official Records of 51. Johns County of said Official Records of 50° 06' W., along the Southerly line of said Official Records for a circular curve, to the left having a said of 100.00 feet, through a central angle of 75° 08' 26°